Date: 01/12/2018 -f’]ﬂ {F Hﬁ_ﬁﬁsﬁKEE
To: Milwaukee City Clerk. 218 JAN 725 PH ly: 03

S —_
200 East Wells Street Room 205 eIty CLERK'S OFFICE
Milwaukee,‘WI 53202
To: Department Of Public Works

Commissioner- Ghassan A. Korban RECEIVED
OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

JAN 282018
mf)_iAM@

841 N. Broadway

Milwaukee, W1 53202

From: Sharlotte McFarland and Carloyn Byrd
2065 S. 57" Street

West Allis, W| 53219

414-841-5163

Hi, this is Sharlotte McFarland. We wish to Appeal the decision. We are requesting a hearing for C.I. File
No. 1030-2017-2553,

Like we stated in the letter that was sent in December 2017. Letter that was sent is also enclosed with

this appeal, we were not able to file a claim within the 120 days; however we are seeking a claim now. In
the amount of $15,686.42.

Receipts are also enclosed.
Thank you.
Sharlotte McFarland

1/12/2018
Cé s W
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To: City Clerk

Attn: Claims

200 E. Wells St., Room 205
Milwaukee, W| 53202-3567

To: Department of Public Works
Commissioner- Ghassan A. Korban
841 N. Broadway

Milwaukee, W1 53202

From: Sharlotte McFarland and Carloyn Byrd
2065 S. 57" Street West Allis, W1 53219
Contact #414- 841- 9163

To Whom It May Concern:

»—7 My name is Sharlotte McFarland. | am writing on the behalf of my Aunt Carloyn
Bryd and the entire family of the two deceased: John M. Tucker and Keemari C.
Canady. They were involved in an accident on September 22, 2016. | do realize
that the statute requires the claimant to submit a claim in writimdays
of the event. Tt’s unfortunate that the statue only allows a family to grieve for a

——
T 120 days. When this accident was, horrificand horrible for two young peoplé. This

letter is written in order to gain a better understanding of the events that took

place on September 22, 2016.
%

Below is the information we have regarding the accident according to our
research.

We know that Channel 6 News reported that the City of Milwaukee Truck was
operating improperly, by backing out in the wrong direction. We also believe we



can get video of the accident either from the City of Milwaukee or Channel 6
News. We also know that the City of Milwaukee truck driver, who was driving the
truck that day has been bragging on the streets how he intentionally and
deliberately pulled out on the vehicle that John M. Trucker was driving. His co-
worker who was also in the truck that day also stated the driver was laughing it
off and stated he did it deliberately. We would like the names of both parties in
question that were driving the Department Of Public Works truck the day of the
accident, including both the driver and the passenger. What we need is for the
driver of the truck to explain why he illegally pulled out on the vehicle John M.
Tucker was driving that day. We need the truth and to understand what actually
happened and why did the driver of the Department of Public Works truck do
such a thing to harm John M. Tucker and Keemari C. Canady.

We are also seeking the funeral cost to be paid for by the City of Milwaukee,
Department Of Public Works department. For the cost to be refunded back to the
families of John M. Tucker and Keemair C. Canady.

| will continue to fight this until justice has been served on the behalf of both
families. | will take this to the highest power possible until the families have
received what we are seeking including the cost of the funeral, which the City of
Milwaukee Department Of Public Works should have paid for in the first place.

Enclosed you will find the copies of the receipts for the funeral cost and other

receipts pertaining to the cost. My contact information is included at the top of
this letter including mail and phone.

As stated before we just want the truth and we need to know why the driver of
the Department Of Public Works pulled out on the vehicle John M. Tucker was
driving on September 22, 2016.

We will continue to seek information, we will not let this be covered up or thrown
under the rug , we need to receive the answers and information we a re seeking,
which are the names of the Department Of Public Works driver and co-worker
who were in the truck the day of the accident. We just need to know the truth
and why the driver did such a thing and the return of the cost of the Funeral.



Thank you.

Sharlotte McFarland. [ 1
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STATEMENT OF
FUNERAL GOODS AND SERVICES SELECTED
T h nly fi 5 hat i lected or that
REID'S NEW GOLDEN GATE i s v e ol vy ooy o iy
O INC 1o use any items, we will axplain the reasons in wiiting beiow.
FUNERAL HOME, RECEIVED

If you selected a funeral that may require embalming, such as a

5665 N. Teutonia Ave, 1910 Taylor Ave. funeral with viewing, you may have Io pay for embalming. You OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
Milwaukea, Wl 53209 Racine, Wl 53403 do not have to pay for embalming you did not approva if you
: : selected arrarigaments such as a direc! cremation or immediate
{414) 358-0538 (262) 632-7300 burial. if we charged for embaiming, we will explain why below.

NC JA !
I L
@ .each = !
s ee . G o/ /- .§__=:§1A oM,

husician

DECEASED 5 Dh

DATE OF DEATH
PLAGE OF DEATH
DATE OF STATEMENT

A. CHARGE FOR SERVICES SELECTED
1. Professional Services:

Basic Sarvices of Funeral Director & Stafi , .
Embalming ............,.

Other preparationofbedy ., ..., .. ... ...

sk
2 Facllities, Equipment & Staff: v -
Use of Facilities & Statf for Viewing / Visilation . . . _ . IR SUMMARY

Use of Facilities & Stali for Funeral Ceremony ... Total Funeral Home Charges . ... ......ovvnees
Use of Facilities & Stalf tor Memorial Service ..., __ ey Local Sales Tax (if appficable) .. .. ...........u.

State Sales Tax (if applicable)
Total CashAdvances................. ......

il k ; Less Credds and Payments

Use of Equipment & Staff for Graveside Semce
Use of Eqummeng& ai

3. Transpartation:

Transiar of Aemains to Funeral Home . .. .., .. e g e e e sn
L e R TotalCredits .. .. 4 ..................5 ___‘;.ﬂ;
wmousine . ...l iiia el BALANCE DUE h % |
Sedan . { J' o 4 (TN |

bervmmuniltryr\;’frrhwrule;ln _.V. V _lD}ij: Billing T5
4. Other Services / Facilities | Equipment: . .
AR R pE ;Ecmsuags {
........................................... e ﬁ 5“"”' emba""””g
ERVICES SELEDTEDY. oovwivvivmin b st s [T/ _/l_ui_m

8. GHARGE FOR MERCHANEISE SELECTED /& ifany law, ogmelery or crermaltory requirements have required the
Caske? (or other recaptaciei . .. . J#y 7 Z—E}f 5,‘ purchase of any items iisted, tho Jaw or requiremant is explained below.
fzme/No. . i {jl{x — P - SRR sty
arenal S e A S 3 3
AR o mimong pREE e - s - o
Outer Burial Container .. .......oii e ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AGHEEMEN?

| hereby acknowledgs that | have the legal right to arrange the final
services for the deceased, and | authorize this funerai establishment

E meme e B !J 10 perferm services, furnish goods, and incur oulside charges
e " specdizd on this Slalement. { acknowledge that | have receivad the
General Prica List an d the

warme/No, e R R

AMararial ___ ey

Acknowledgement Cards . ... ..uuvunien.on...
asket Puce L-at and tha Outer Burial

Rogister Book
egister Hoo B o Container Price Lrs
N N Term ? g‘ Pay’nent b lmjﬂ_“

s e Full paymant 1s dus no later than e
; ! If any payment is not paid when due, an unanticipated LATE CHAHGE
L3 fy-. ol _______% per month (ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE L. %)
on the unpaid balance will be due. | agree lo pay the Balance Due
~ fistad on this Slatemenl, plus any Late Gharge. in the evant | default
C. i
SPECIAL CHARGES in payment to lhis funeral establishment, | agree 1o pay reasonable

atiorney’s fees and court costs in addition to any Late Charge
applicabis. | understand and agree that | am assuming personal
- liatilily for the charges set forth in this Statemesnt and that this is
in acdition to tne abilty impesad Oy law upen the estate of the

~ZForwarcing remains to: Receiving rermains from:

Immediate Burial .. ... ...

DGl Cremation . ... ...oi vuuiiii e e e e o

S s et B A s T . e py of thig Btatement.

TO:ALOFSPECIALLHAHGES OO, -

TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CHARGES . ................ ... . sﬂﬂ.

(This 10la! does not include Cash Advances)

4 Al agrees 10 provide all services,
merchandigieg A v indicgiga on this Statemant

“Totaddone~L o %*r
i B \ Bl

T A e s g



RECEIVED @t" Graceland
E OF GITY ATTORNE
Graceland Cemetery °™*%°

6401 N. 43rd St. in o 89018
Milwaukee, WI 53209 JAN 28 z018

(414) 353-8850 i F ﬂ,ﬁ@

Date: 9.-27)- ﬂj)(o

L. Name of Deceased: Q&/’) 8] m c duakerc ____Cemem
Address: 1S02 . (A, Ot Ol S32035 AT

Date of Birth S -4~ I A4S Place of Birth: £ )(SC DBt

Date of Death, Q-23-201@  Social Security # 29 &~ (2- §S83

Funeral Home:_ GISQCLQn Gute NUAINL

Burial Date and Time _ k1 dlota 39/ 30’ =]V

- Responsible Name: C(l“'LPrQ-I f& .g—( ,VLOL/ :

Party Address: AS0O3 ™ "'(o /% ﬂ’\i&;m@ f)’§3?—05;’
Phone: WIS G B3 - (4T Relationship: Qut

Cell: - Next of Kin:

II. Site Selection- You have chosen:
Ground Interment in Section: > q'Bloc]c 1 Lot: _o& Row: Grave: __L_"_ Or..
Crypt/Niche _ ,
Memorial Restrictions are: &,& vt Conaida Z M%E 2 (Swd f :
You have requested that if possible, _ adjacent burial spaces be made availablé o you and y amily.
Special Requests / Needs

Ii. Charges

A/N Grave/Crypt/Niche $ fﬁo 2

Method of Pa ment

Opening/Closing Fee $ g1 S‘B Total Due Cenfetery $.4SOD A
(Less $35.00 for Chapel Commital) $(_—— ) Cash $ ‘
Overtime $

— ek Check # $
Vault/Grave Box $ 13 S0 ec-
Marker(s) $__R20OE E:ld:fzrd zm

c

P/N Grave/Crypt/Niche § ) ]
Erlier R s FUSY Voucher $
Subtor_ $—*—'—‘W Remaining Unpaid Bal. $

Other Arrangements

IV. Acknowledgments: By my signature I acknowledge that:
1. The sumof $_ 4SO must be paid before the burial servite.

(unless covered by verifiable insurance) By
2. Graceland Cemetery reserves the right to not conduct the funeral if the above sum is not paid

before the burial service. :

3. Graceland Cemetery reserves the right to divert the funeral from graveside committal to the
chapel if weather, ground conditions, and/or workload necessitates the change.

4.  Graceland Cemetery reserves the right to determine the specific grave location in the case

of gpecial at-need mchewty assistance,
Signed: M&A

Graceland Cemetery Represengmve MM\




EBSITE IN GRACELAND

APPLICATION TO RESERVE A SEI.EC
Mleaul(ee,WI q/cgjllgdl (10

- Apt:

Block l i Lol;[Row 9‘ X of Grace]and Cemetery
gravs of nonnal adnlt mze, sub]ect tothe Ru.!es and Regulatmrus of

/fz.P Do]lars E ,:00 '3 by the Apphcant to Grace]and Cemetery
- ) months from the date hereof in the

Doﬂars ($

; Dollars ($ P £ o'r'ix‘\oré o the — day

-'_)ro'n i:fh‘e date rgef;eaf,'gna

esetforfhwhm&m
n the evmtsuchdrﬁault

ed ln.ﬂ1eBoardashqm da.x_nagesJam_i‘ Bua:dshallhaveﬂmenghtm g;rant h ,cu‘pxedgmva in the said site to any person
i Board, atits option, may-extend the time limit hereof and L aillay of morte payments as above set forthto bé deferred, and
yme ha-eundarwﬂlout prejudice toits nght, iri the event of anly subsequent default of paymeut, o take acuon i 'the ‘manner

e i1d without detay tas abo : hmﬂ'lesamebecomﬂ; due, theBoardmay,mﬂ-lout
t;—,bu'r:almbjeﬂaﬂeinme"saia-sitebafme;noftt_\gsaid'_m;als_xmhasbeeﬁpaid,butsumbuﬁalshanbemnsm-

vésted in the Applicant of anybody but the Board be-

szid tO!zlsumshaIl]‘Lavebeenpmdas above setforth.

i:sedby the Boardto give the said

fu.nd, be deemed :teasmably safe,
e said income wﬂla]low under the

e urdformi anrl;m-gpmvement w}nch, in I:he ]udgmmt of &eBuard C

/2 i otfam.llymemonal ‘abové grotnd lev maybe erected in the sa:ds:te, grave markers,
pfy be installed in the spaces prowdedformarkersm thie saiid site; provided however that any memorial
firs subnuﬂedfor, and be'subject to, the Board's approval, and if approved, it shall be installed by employees or agents
msialled bythem, a.ndbe su]:;er:t o &1& then m:.rrent charge nade 'by the Boardin- carmechmwnh such instal-

surface uve:r gra shall ‘De ma lawnami be l:uvered w1ﬂ1 ﬂ-le lawn grass, and floral mlbelhshmmts shall be

Iy, Brations laid upcm the | gmvem- placed in Graoeland a_pyroved couiamers -unless otherwise provided in the

2 Graceland Rules perla:mng to the Section. Nobody except emplayeés or agenis of the Board shall have any nghtin dig into the soil for any purpose,

" plant, alfer or remove any ¢ tree or shiub, tut or remove sod, install markers aor fomdatms,mstall or seal grave vaults or liners, setup or use any tent,
loweririg device or ofher burial equ.lpment, ‘do any work for hire or otherwise, or place grave ccrvenng ‘material or any otfier objéct except temporary floral
decorations iry or upc:n he san:l sﬂE or cemetery w-.lthcmt a specal pemutmwnhng first. obtamedmeach case from the Board or the managa of Graceland

Thzs apphcatzon sha'llbe crmsn.dared ancepted an bmdmg upon t'h ] oard when cuuntarmgned by the Manager of Gmceland Cemetery or an Officer of
" the Board, The Board shall not be liable for any-promise or repmentaton that is not written or printed on the face hereof, and no restriction attached to
- the aforesaid site shatl restrict the Board with refenencem the use of an_v Dﬂ'lﬂ part of Graceland Cemetery for purposes the Bﬂard deems proper and for
the good of':hesa:d cemetary : ;

(Ap) Iimnt m’gnhe:e) o

V‘APP]!E&{JOI‘[ rer.erved hy m m ; é:'-[ Qi[}’ ST
' Accepted for the BOARD OF TRU! SR
: OFGRACELANDCEMH’ERY iy

By. i
: " Address all mail to Craceland Cemetery, 6401 N, 431d Sireet, Milwankes, Wisconsin 53209

Phcme/ Cﬁq\ qag "'QDCD.7




_ RECE
OFFICE OF G!TY%RNEY

JAN 292018

hééé)ﬁum@h
h

GRACELAND & UNION CEMETERIES
6401 N. 437 Street 4  Milwaukee, W153209 @ (414)353-8850 A~
PRE-NEED VAULT PURCHASE CONTRACT \

This contract made this 2) day of Y ,}0[/@ by and between Graceland & Union Cemeteries,
Milwaukee, W1, and: =

Name: (1/] il ine 691% Phone: (Wv\ﬁ}%* o,

U -
Address: ) SO 2 T - (o% :g‘( - Apt:
Giy, State: [ Yu bt erisahe o , U | S 23205
Cemeteryi Section: 3 Block:l Lotzcagtﬁ Row: _ Grave: L]té’

Style Color: Gold O
Emblem: Laurel Wreath O
Handles: Individual 3 bar U
0 Keystone
0 Gambridge
3 Oversize 138" Oversize Notice: If at the time of the burial services
Purchase Price $ 1 3 573"'9 the casket does not fit into the vault that was
originally purchased, Graceland Cemetery is
Initial Payment $ So= not responsible for additional costs
associated with replacement.
Balance of $ 1 250 =

— —— - -
Balance to be paid at $_ per month for months beginning

GRACELAND CEMETERY reserves the right to substitute a vault of equivalent design and value from another supplier should the outer burial
container selected by the Purchaser not be available from the original supplier at the fime of need.

It is mutually agreed that shouid the Purchaser defaull for more than sixty (60) days on installment payments, GRACELAND CEMETERY
may, at its eption, cancel this agreement and retain all payments as liquidated damages. In the event this contract is canceled and subsequently
reinstated, Purchaser agrees to pay the price in effect at the time of reinstatement plus an administrative fee of $25.00. The express condition of said
order is such that the title or ownership of product delivered or to be delivered does not pass from GRACELAND CEMETERY, until paid in full.

GRACELAND CEMETERY is not bound by representation or agreements not included in this agreement. No verbal agreement is
considered part of this contract.

“SECTION 400.92(2) OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES SPECIFIES THE RIGHTS OF THE PURCHASER UNDER THIS CONTRACT. DEPENDING
3 ON THE CIRCUMSTANCES, THESEMAY INCLUDE THE RIGHT TO VOID THE CONTRACT AND RECEIVE A REFUND OR THE RIGHT TO
) ASSIGN AN INTERESY IN THE CO ACT TO ANQTHER PERSON."

~
|

’ ! :—0; ;
SlgnEd | K / \ mm c! L
\ REPRESENTAUVE ’
é:____,__—————a

By my signature | hereby acknowledge and understand y -1 i s 2
the terms and conditions of this contract. Ohr_\ m 2
199 - SO
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To: City Clerk

Attn: Claims

200 E. Wells St., Room 205

Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567

To: Department of Public Works

Commissioner- Ghassan A. Korban

841 N. Broadway

Milwaukee, WI 53202

From: Sharlotte McFarland and Carloyn Byrd

2065 S. 57" Street West Allis, W153219
Contact #414- 841- 9163

To Whom It May Concern:

My name is Sharlotte McFarland. | am writing on the behalf of my Aunt Carloyn
Bryd and the entire family of the two deceased: John M. Tucker and Keemari C.
Canady. They were involved in an accident on September 22, 2016. | do realize
that the statute requires the claimant to submit a claim in writing within 120 days

of the event. It's unfortunate that the statue only allows a family to grieve for a

place on September 22, 2016.

120 days. When this accident was, horrific and horrible for two young people. This
letter is written in order to gain a better understanding of the events that took

Below is the information we have regarding the accident according to our
research.

We know that Channel 6 News reported that the City of Milwaukee Truck was
operating improperly, by backing out in the wrong direction. We also believe we

gua) AL

131340 5

7 agil! et -
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can get video of the accident either from the City of Milwaukee or Channel 6
News. We also know that the City of Milwaukee truck driver, who was driving the
truck that day has been bragging on the streets how he intentionally and
deliberately pulled out on the vehicle that John M. Trucker was driving. His co-
worker who was also in the truck that day also stated the driver was laughing it
off and stated he did it deliberately. We would like the names of both parties in
question that were driving the Department Of Public Works truck the day of the
accident, including both the driver and the passenger. What we need is for the
driver of the truck to explain why he illegally pulled out on the vehicle John M.
Tucker was driving that day. We need the truth and to understand what actually
happened and why did the driver of the Department of Public Works truck do
such a thing to harm John M. Tucker and Keemari C. Canady.

We are also seeking the funeral cost to be paid for by the City of Milwaukee,
Department Of Public Works department. For the cost to be refunded back to the
families of John M. Tucker and Keemair C. Canady.

| will continue to fight this until justice has been served on the behalf of both
families. I will take this to the highest power possible until the families have
received what we are seeking including the cost of the funeral, which the City of
Milwaukee Department Of Public Works should have paid for in the first place.

Enclosed you will find the copies of the receipts for the funeral cost and other
receipts pertaining to the cost. My contact information is included at the top of
this letter including mail and phone.

As stated before we just want the truth and we need to know why the driver of
the Department Of Public Works pulled out on the vehicle John M. Tucker was
driving on September 22, 2016.

We will continue to seek information, we will not let this be covered up or thrown
under the rug , we need to receive the answers and information we a re seeking,
which are the names of the Department Of Public Works driver and co-worker
who were in the truck the day of the accident. We just need to know the truth
and why the driver did such a thing and the return of the cost of the Funeral.



Thank you.

Sharlotte McFarland.

Ty VA
19 IS \\jr



REID'S NEW GOLDEN GATE

FUNERAL HOME, INC.
5665 N. Teutonia Ave. 1910 Taylor Ave,

STATEMENT OF
FUNERAL GOODS AND SERVICES SELECTED

Charges are only for thoso items that you saleclec or that are
raquired, It we a0 required by iaw or by a cemelary ur cramalory
lo use any tems, we widl 8xplain the reasons n writing below.

it you seleclod a funeral that may require embaiming, such as a
lureral with viewing, you tmay have (o pay for embalming. You

i do not have to pay for embaiming you did noi apprave if you
Milwaukes, W1 53209  Racine, WI 53403 s B Ll MRt e sl S
{414) 358-0538 (262) 632-7300 punar, if we charged for embalming, we viili explain why below.

DECEASED LJL\h

DATE OF DEATH
PLACE OF DEATH
DATE OF STATEMENT

CASH ADVANCES

Cenifighs Copies of Dﬂ 9:1 ificate g qﬂ/
—F L J— - . @ach 3 SR

- _[4?[25%

i LS

Paig Newspapsr Notice | }J‘ aiE?

A, CHARGE FOR SERVICES SELECTED
1. Professional Services:
Basic Services of Funerat Direclor & Staff . .
Embalmng .. e
Othar preparation of budy

2. Facilities, Equipment & Staff:
Use of Facitities & Staff for Viewing / visikation . . . R
Use of Faciities & Staff for Funeral Ceremony . . . .
Uso of Faciities & Staff for Mamorial Service . ... _.

Usas of Equipment & Staff for Gravesiga Service . . _.

Use of Equipment &

..... ST Dh
3. Transportation:

Transter of Remains ta Funeral Homao .

Hearse ., .

Lmousing .. ...
Sadan .

Service/ Utiity Vehcle .. ........... - [, ,0?5 Billing T —_—
4. Other Services/ Facilities ipment:
i Js&%%}@%éz;:_:

TOTAL OF SERVICES SELECTED . .. ... ... .. .c...v0e

- SUMMARY

Toral Funeral Home Charges . ... . ........

Locai Sales Tax (if applicable) . . . .

State Sa'es Tax {if applicable)

Tolal Cash Advances . ... ............. ...
GRAND TOTAL

Less Credis and Payments

8

$
AS
$

T W ,f‘_A .
BALANCE DUE » ﬁ

75D~ biscrosunes %IU \[f UIS( ,tj(c

B. CHARGE FOR MERCHANDISE SELECTED

Alateral .

. ’ o : _._w/ ApRson i'cT embalming __,
s f
g TS
Casket (or olher receptacie . ’} s
NemelNo. s . . o ﬂ =

1f any iaw, cdmetery or crematory reguiraments have required the
- 3 purchase of any items hisled, tha Iy or requirgmant is oxplained bafow.

Caior .__

Qutar BunalConLa-ner G - R e A SRV

WameMNo: o oo ey o paannsy

Hatenal _

Acwnowledgement Cards . . .
RegisarBOok: . s vyl mis -5
Memary Folders / Prayer Caras . .

Ziolung .

CrercationUrn. . ... ... ..... .

TOTAL OF MERCHANDISE SELECTED .

B N ACKNOWLEDGEMENTANDAGHEEMENT

S J%m (0 It —

o Full payment is due no arerl B o SRS

| hereby acknowledga that | nave the legal right 1o arrangs ne final
services for the deceased. and | authonze {lus funerai establishment

F 10 periorm services, furn:sk goods, and incuf Oui5i0e charghs
. specihizd on Whis Slalament. | acknowledae 1hat ! have receved tne
General Prics List aqd the ;a‘skal Prica Ll!st and the Outer Bunal

Container Prica L31 49 _tmﬂ\p

. f ‘ -1 5 I any payment is not paid when due, an un-thlmed LATE \,HARGE
b

e of .. ... % per month [AMNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE __ ____96)
on lhe unpaid Dalance wili ba due. 1 agrea 1o pay the Balunce Oue

C. SPECIAL CHARGES

_:Forwarding remains ta: Recsiving remains from.

fistad on this Statement, pius any Late Charge. in the avani | default
in payment to this funeral astablishment. | agree fo pay reasonable
attorney’s faes and court cosis in addilion to any Late Charge
applicabte. | undarstand and agree tha! | am assuming personal

Immediate Bural ... ... . oo " -

{:rect Cremation .. .. ...
Qlner .
TOTAL OF ::PEC!AL CHARGES .

liabifity for the charges sei forth n this Statemant and that this is

e in additicn to the iiability /mposed by law upon the astate of lhB

TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CHARGES
(This iolal does not include Cash Advances)

“Totalk {;n\@ [ & Ogr

Coe - ased. By my signaluce telow, | harepy agree to all ofjthe ab
d cknowleghe racaap\ar py of thif Btaterment. q p
e it (e M dg
Swgrea

: . " Doweg
it agrees 16 provide all services.
Fga on this Statement

(ﬁ) \\ \ \%L{)}'\}

metery

Peofil Fustitastivn —
4 i Repeviad G
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APPLICATION TO RESERVE A SELE(;FE%SITE IN GRACELAND
\%llL Milwaukee, WI Q/&j,/&)[’ (p

TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF GRACELAND CEMETERY (hereinafter called “The Board”) (1D
a church agency operating Graceland Cemetery in Milwaukee County under Chapier 278 of the Wisconsin Private and Local Laves of 1855 a5 amended by Chapter 177 of the
Private & Local Laws of 1868. 5

APPLICATION is hereby made by Mr., Mrs 5 MLM B{Z]ML
Address: _| C’D\D% PY\ . [(,;—fh

Apt:
City, State, Zip: (Y 1f. L,):).uJuu-_?r (4 U! Phone{ Eé&é) 923 ~cgg27

(hercinafter catled “the Applicant” in the singular form whether one person or more than one person) for the right to use

QL.'UL.PQE( ‘_& of Section, (9' k{ , Block l Lot/Row, 9";}@ of Graceland Cemetery

e Applicant’s family burtal site for not more than graves of normal adult size, subject to the Rules and Regulations of
Graceland Cemetery which are now in force or which may hereafter from time to time be enacted by the Board or its successors and
which, by reference, are made a part hereof, and further subject to all of the terms, conditions and restrictions herein stated,

The said right shall never be used for any speculative purpose, and shall not be subdivided, transferred or advertised for sale without written consent
first obtained from the Board.

The Board shall reserve and hold the site for the Applicant subject to payment of the total sum of

< L
('S\ I‘}é < L/f-c’/ﬂ O,//LeaD ,%f_- Dollars ($ f;i;n 7} by the Applicant to Graceland Cametery
at its office in said cemetery withi ( ) months from the date hereof in the
following manner:

- Dollass (§. ) on the date hereof, and

Dollars (§__ " )or moreon the __ " day

of each succeeding month untif the said tota] sum has been paid.

No interest shall be charged if payments are made prompUly when due, but in the event of any default of any payment as abave set forth when the
same becomes due, such defaulted payment shall bear interest at the rate of six percent per annum from the date when due, and in the event such default
shall continue for a period of ninety days, the Board, at its option and without notice, may declare this contract and all payments made thereunder forfeit-
ed to the Board as liquidated damages, and the Board shell have the right to grant all rights in and fo alt unaccupied graves in the sald site to any person
or persan of its chaice. The Doard, at its option, may extend the time limit hereof and allow one or more payments as above set forth to be deferred, and
may accept further payments hereunder without prejudice 1oits right, in the event of any subsequent default of payment, lo take action in the manner
herein provided for any default of any payment

Alter all of the said total sum has been paid without default of any payment as above set forth when the same becomes due, the Board may, withoat
prejudice to its rights hereunder, permit a burlal to be made in the sald site before all of the sald total sum has been paid, but such burial shall be consid-
ered temporary only, as an emergency accommodation, and no right in or to the sald site shall be vested in the Applicant or anybody but the Board be-
cause of such burial or for any ather reason, and no gravestone may be installed, before all of the said total sum shall have been pald as above set forth.

As spon as the said total sum has been paid, the Board shall set aside twenty-five percent thereof and add it to the Graceland Perpetual Care Fund,
which fund is fo be invested in such manner as may, in the judgment of the Board or of those who may hereafter be authorized to hold and invest said
fund, be deemed reasanably safe, and the income received by the Board from such investment of said fund shall be used by the Board to give the sald
cemetery the best possible uniform care and improvement which, in the judgment of the Board or its successors, the said income will allow under the
Rules and Regulations of Graceland Cemetery. It is expressly agreed and understood that the said income is intended for general maintenance, and not to
defray the cost of maintaining any individual embellishment ar rendering any special service on individual orders.

When and after the Applicant has faithfully fulfilled all of the terms of payment as above set forth, the Board shall issue its usual form of
deed granting the herein uppli?d rright in the said site, subject to the foregoing and the following restrictions:

[ wi J—-{If\ L{gﬂ :).)'" marker or family memorial above ground level may be erected in the said site; grave markers,
‘Raving flat tops sct flash to the grgund level, spf) be installed in the spaces provided for markers in the sald site; provided however that any memarial
intended for the said site shall fixst be submitted for, and be subject to, the Baard's approval, and if approved, it shall bz installed by employees or agents
of the Board, or erected wpon a foundation installed by them, and be subject to the then current charge made by the Board in connection with such instal-
tations.

The ground surface over graves shall be made even with the surrounding lawn and be covered with the lawn grass, and floral embellishments shall be
limited to bouquets or temporary decorations laid upon the grave or placed in Graceland approved containers, unless otherwise provided in the
Graceland Rules pertaining to the sald Section. Nobody except emplayees or agents of the Board shall have any right to dig into the soll for any purpose,
plant, alter or remove any tree or shrub, cut or remove sod, install markers or foundations, install or seaf grave vaulfs or liners, setup or use any tent,
lowering device or other burial equipment, do any work for hire or otherwise, or place grave covering material or any other object except temperary floral
decorations in or upan the said site or cemetery without a special permit in writing first obtained in each case from the Board or the manager of Graceland
Cemetery.

This application shall be considered accepted and binding upon the Board when countersigned by the Manager of Graceland Cemetery or an Officer of
the Board. The Board shall nat be liable for any promise of representation that is not written or printed on the face hereof, and o restriction atiached to
the aforesald site shall restrict the Board with reference b the use of any ather part of Graceland Cemetery for purposes the Board deems proper and for
the good of the said cemetery.

{Applicant sign hers)

Application received by_{ ¥ \ MMC(}»A OW / /

Accepted for the BOARD OF TRUSTEFS e f
OF GRACELAND CEMETERY

By
Manager

Address all mail to Graceland Cemetery, $401 N. 43rd Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209



GRACELAND & UNION CEMETERIES L\b}/

5401 N. 43" Street @ Milwaukee, WI53200 4  (414) 353-8850 A0
PRE-NEED VAULT PURCHASE CONTRACT \

This contract made this 37ﬁ day of _¥ A /7 by and between Graceland & Union Cemaleries,

Miwaukee, WI, and:

Name: _Caﬂ,ﬁ{) LR &L»\’L Al Phone: { Y/ ‘{ )C:}a% -G
VD2 g Gee S

Address: . RARN YAl ¢ - Apt:

Cily, Stale: Y dierin i\-—'{ i J [.AJ | ZlP:_S % Z‘:’,g

Cemelew%ﬂﬁm_ Section: ;ﬂj Block: ‘ Loltcﬁ Row: Grave: f

Outer Burial Container (Check one): (O Standard Grave Bo

Color: Gold O .
Emblem: Laurel Wreath O

estminster Handles: individual O bar

O Keystone

3 Cambridge

(3 Oversize (138" Oversize Notice: If at the time of the burial services
Purchase Price $_1 ;72 ED'U:J the casket does not fit into the vault that was

originally purchased, Graceland Cemelery is
Initial Payment $_ 1550 not responsible for additional costs
. associaled with replacement.

Balance of $ | B0

& e e ] - .
Balance lo be paid at § per manth for months beginning

GRACELAND CEMETERY reserves the right to subslilute a vault of equivalent design and value frora 2nother supplier should the outer burial
container selected by the Purchaser not be available from the original supplier ai the time of need.

11 is mutually agreed that should the Purchases defaull for more than sixty (€0) days on installment payments, GRACELAND CEMETERY
may, al its oplion, cancel this agreemenl and retain all payments as liquidated damages. In the event this conlracl is canceled and subsequently
reinstaled, Purchaser agrees (o pay the price in effect al the lime of reinslalement plus an adminisirative Iee of $25.00, The express condition of said
order is such that the titie or ownership of product delivered ar to be deliveced doas nol pass from GRACELAND CEMETERY, unfil paid in full.

GRACELAND CEMETERY Is nol bound by representation or agreements nat Included in this agreement. No vetbal agreement is
considered parl of this coniract.

“SEGTION 400.92(2) OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES SPECIFIES THE RIGHTS OF THE PURCHASER UNDER THIS CONTRACT., PEPENDING
ON THE CIRCUMSTANCES, THESEMAY INCLUDE THE RIGHT TO VOID THE CONTAACT AND RECEIVE A REFUND OR THE RIGHT TO

E ASSIGH AN INTEREiI; THE C ACT TO ANOTHER PERSON."
<

Signed K r/ \ (ﬂm @hﬁdu/\

REPRESENTAUVE

By my signature | hereby acknowledge and understand L
the lerms and conditions of this contract. h ‘QJ
ONN




x“;\aco"‘%" Division of Motor Vehicles Internet: www.dot.wisconsin.gov

5 E Traffic Accident Section Telephona: 608:266.8763
2 PO Box 7918 : =00~

i = Teletypewriter (TTY): 608-266-0824

’34% g Medison, Wi 53707-7818 Facsimile (FAX): 608-261-8201

OF Tt E-mail: traffic-accidents.dmv@dot.state.wi.us

INVOICE MV3622 2/2004 s.19.35(3)(d) Wis. Stats.

November 27, 2017 Return this invoice with payment,
Make check or money order payable to:

Registration Fee Trust

SHARLOTTE MCFARLAND \“;‘V'"?‘"‘O: it Bernfmentof T sl
isconsin Department of Transportation

2065 S 57™ STREET DMV Revenue Accounting

WEST ALLIS, W! 53219 PO Box 7336

Madison, WI 53707-7336

Charges $§ Pd
Amount Received $

AMOUNTDUE $ Pd

Department policy and Wisconsin
Statutes require that we charge a
fee for this information.

FOR WDOT USE ONLY

Driver Last Name OR Driver Identification Number Image/Microfilm Number(s)

Accident Number

Accident Date (optional)

fb
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Accident Report  MV4000e 0%/2005

PK2012

POLICE# 162660881

ACCIDENT #

Page

1 of &

GENERAL INFORMATION

09/22/2016

14 - On St
NT6THS

14 - On Hwy No.
181

FRANK

DOT Document Number Document Ovarride Number
Reportable Accident [[] onEmergency [] Amended | QQ1S3RM
Agency Accident Number Pollce Number
162660881
4 - Actident Date 5 = Tima of Accldent (Milltary Time} & - Total Units 7 - Totet Injured | 8 - Total Killed

02

eot Nama
T

14 - BuYFmURmp

02

16 - Hwy. OIr

16 - Fr/At Hwy No. | 16 - From/At Street Name 16 - Business/Frontage/Ramp
W SHERIDAN AVE

17 - Structure Type 17 - Structure Number 12 - Latitude 13 - Longituds
43.113278 -86.006003

80 - First Harmful Event 93 - Mannsr of Colilsion

MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT ANGLE

112 - Accass Control 113 - Road Curvature 113 - Road Terrain Surface Type

NO CONTROL STRAIGHT HILL BLACKTOP, BITUMINOUS, OR ASPHALT -2

115 - Trafflc Way

DIVIDED-HIGHWAY-MEDIAN-STRIP-WITHOUT-TRAFFIC-BARRIER

117 - Relation To Roadway

ON-ROADWAY

114 - Light Condition 116 - Road Surface Condition 118 - Weather

DAYLIGHT DRY cLouny

] -] 9 9 E]

{1 Hitand Run | [T] Government Property [] Fire Photos Taken Traiter or Towed

3
Truck, Bus, or Hazardol

9
us Materiats

[] Load Spiitage

]
["] Gonstruction Zone

3
[} Names Exchanged

101
Supptemental Reports

02
Witnass Statements

Measurements Taken

103

79-EM S Number

Operator/Pedestrian

Unit Slatus

81 - Most Harmfut Event: Colllslon With
MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT

23 - Dir Of Travet
SOUTH 35

24 - Spead Limft

36 - Operating es Classified

& 2 T
32 - Date OF Birth

37 - Endorsements

35

OPERATOR/PEDESTRIAN 01

05/04/1985 MALE

26 - Address Strest & Number 26- PO Box

6272 N 105TH ST

27 - Cly 27 -State | 27 - ZIp Code 28 - Talephone Number
MILWAUKEE wi 53225

39 - Seat Posltion 40 - Safely Equipmant
FRONT-SEAT-LEFT-SIDE-{MC/BIKE DRIVER, TRAIN CONDUCTOR) NONE-USED-VEHICLE-DRIVER/OCCUPANT
38 « Injury Savarity 41 - Alrbag 42 - Ejacted 44

K - FATAL INJURY DEPLOYED NOT-EJECTED Medical Transport
43 - Trapped/Extricaled 92 - Pedesirian Lecallon 82 - Podestrian Actlor:

TRAPPEDIEXTRICATED

119 - What Oriver Was Daing
GOING-STRAIGHT

120 - Traffic Control
NOQ-CONTROL

62 - No. of CHatlons lasued
a

64 - 13l Statuta No.

64 - 2nd Statute No.

64 - 3rd Statuta Ne.

64 - 4th Statute No.

64 - 5th Statute No.

122 - Diver Factors
EXCEEDING-SPEED-LIMIT

88 - Driver or Pedestrifan Cond
NOT OBSERVED

89 - Substance Presence
UNKNOWN

90 - Alcahol Test
TEST NOT GIVEN

80 - atcohol Caontent

57~ Drug Test
TEST NOT GIVEN
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81 - Drugs Reported

124 - Highway Factars
NOT-APPLICABLE

Vehicle

21 - Unit Type

Vahlcle Typs
PASSENGER-CAR
PRV STV

i _-;a‘ i %
54 - Color
EGE

%3 - Body Style
SD - SEDAN

52-Model
CENTURY

104

22 - Total Occupants

100 - Skidmarks to Impact (Ft)

94 - Vehicle Damage

VEHICLE 01

MIDDLE DRIVER SIDE, TOP OF VEHICLE, MIDDLE PASEENGER SIDE

95 - Extent Of Damage 96
VERY-SEVERE Vehlcle Towed Due To Damage ALL CITY TOWING

97 - Vehicle Removed By

123 - Vehicle Factors
NOT-APPLICABLE

Vehicle Owner

45

D Vehicte Owner Same As Operator

46 - Vahicle Owner Last Name
JEFFERSON

DI'SHONE T

46 - First Nama 46 - Middie Intlal | 46 - Suffix Dats Of BIrh
06/16/1998

46 - Compeny Name

47 Address Street & Number
1954 N 18TH ST

VEHOWNER 01

47 - PO Box

a8. City
MILWAUKEE

48 - State | 4B+ Zip Code
wi 53205

49 - Talophone Number

Insurance

63 - Liabliity Insurance Company
UNKNOWN

70
Policy Holder Same As Owner

61 - Policy Holder Last Name

INS 01

61 - Policy Helder First Neme

61 - Policy Holder Company

School Bus

To O From

Bus Travelling toffrom Schoot Name Body Make

Saating Capadity

School Dlstict Contracted With

BUS p1

Operator/Pedestrian

Unit Status

81 - Most Harmful Evant: Collislon Whh
MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT

23 - DIr Ol Travel
NORTH

24 - Speed Limit
35

36 ~ Operaling a3 Clasaifisd
B CLASS

37 - Endorsemants 35

Operating Commercial Motor Vehicie

34

iy
32 - Date Of Birth
04/03/1980

“Act]
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OPERATORJ/PEDESTRIAN 02

26 - Address Street & Number
1607 S WOODSIDE DR

26 - PO Box

27 - Chy
NEW BERLIN

27 - State

wi 53151

27 - ZIp Code

28 - Telephone Number
(262) 768-4088 EXT.

39 - Seat Position

FRONT-SEAT-LEFT-SIDE{MC/BIKE DRIVER, TRAIN CONDUCTOR)

40 - Safety Equipment
SHOULDER-BELT-AND-LAP-BELT-USED

38 - Injury Severily
N - NO APPARENT INJURY

41 - Alrba,
NON-DE

g 42 - Elected
PLOYED

NOT-EJECTED

PT]
] Medicat Transport

43 - Trapped/Extricatad
NOT-TRAPPED

92 - Pedestian Location

92 - Pedestrien Aclion

118 - What Driver Was Dolng
MAKING-LEFT-TURN

120 - Traffic Contral
NO-CONTROL

62 - No. of Ciiations Issued
]

64 - 1at Statute No.

€4 - 2nd Statute No.

64 - 3rd Statute No.

64 - Ath

Statute No. 64 - 5th Statuts No.

122 - Driver Factors
NOT-APPLICABLE

88 - Driver or Pedestian Cond
APPEARED NORMAL

89 - Substance Presance
NEITHER-ALCOHOL-NOR-DRUGS-PRESENT

90 - Alcohol Test
TEST GIVEN

90 - Alcohol Content

91 - Orug Test
TEST GIVEN DRUGS UNKNOWN

91 - Drugs Reported

124 - Highway Faclars
OTHER

Vehicle

VEHICLE 02

21 - Unit Type
TRUCK

Vehicle Type

o

STRAIGHT-TRUCK-{INSERT TRUCK) 2

22 - Totat Oc.a-.!pams

-

51- h:iﬁke
2016 INTL

53-&0&3,‘8 e

tyt 54 - Colar
C8 - CAB CHASSIS YEL

100 - Skidmarks to impact (Ft)
¢

94 - Vehicle Cemage

FRONT PASSENGER SIDE, REAR PASSENGER SIDE, MIDDLE PASSENGER SIDE

95 - Extent Of Damage
SEVERE

96

Vehicle Towed Due To Damage

97 - Vehicla Removed By

123 - Vehicle Factora
NOT-APPLICABLE

Vehicle Owner

VEH OWNER 02

A5

[} vehicte Owner Same As Operafor

46 - Vehicle Qwnar Last Nama

46 - First Nama

46 -

Middle Infel | 46 - Suffix Dale Of Birth

46 - Company Nama
MILWAUKEE CITY

47- Address Street & Number
2142 W CANAL ST

47 -P0 Box

48 - City
MILWAUKEE

48 - Zip Cade

48 - State
: 53233

wi

49 - Telophone Number
(414) 286-5561 EXT,

Insurance

INS 02

63 - Liabllity Jnsurance Company
GOVERNMENT

60
Policy Holrder Same As Owner

&1 - Pollcy Holder Last Nams

61 - Palley Holder Firat Nama

61 - Policy Holder Company
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BUS g2

Bus Travelilng to/from
To From

School Name

Body Make

Seating Capacity

Schoot Disirict Cantracted With

loccupant 01|

loccuPanT 02 |

Occupant

] Address Same As Operator

65 - Unlt No 66 - Occupant Last Name
01 CANADY

66 - First Name

KEEMARI

66 « Middle Inftial
c

66 - Suffix

68 - Addrasa Sireet & Number
B030D N 85TH ST

68 - PO Box

68 - Chty
MILWAUKEE

68 - Stale
Wi

68 - ZIp Code
53224

67 - Date of Birth
10/02/1085

69 - Sex
F

71 - Seat Posftion

FRONT-SEAT-RIGHT-SIDE-(TRAIN ENGINEER)

72 - Safely Equipment

NONE-USED-VEHICLE-DRIVER/OCCUPANT

70 - Injury Severity
K - FATAL INJURY

73 - Alrbag
NON-DEPLOYED

75 - Ejecied
NOT-EJECTED

77
[] Medical Transport

76 - Trapped/Extricated
TRAPPED/NOT-EXTRICATED

78 - Agency Space

Occupant

[J Address Same As Operator

65 - Unit No 66 - Occupant Last Nams
02 BOND

66 - First Name
WILLIAM

66 - Middle InlQat
BENJAMIN

66 - Suffix

68 - Address Strael & Number
3120 5 ADAMS AVE

68 - PQ Box

68 - City
MILWAUKEE

68 - Stale
wi

68 - ZIp Code
53207

67 - Date of Birth
01/07/1888

69 - Sex
M

71 - Seat Posiiion

FRONT-SEAT-RIGHT-EIDE-(TRAIN ENGINEER)

72 - Sofety Equipment

SHOULDER-BELT-AND-LAP-BELT-USED

70 - Injury Severity
N - NO APPARENT INJURY

73 - Albag
NON-DEPLOYED

75 - Ejeclad
NOT-EJECTED

77
[C] Medical Transport

76 - Trappad/Extricated
NOT-TRAPPED

78 - Agency Space

Trailer

TRL 01

106 - Powsr Unit Number
2 90591

License Plale Number

Flats Typs
MUN

Stals
wi

Explration Yesr

Traller Make
BANKT

Unit Type
UTIL

4FMUS1810FR0O03350

Vehicle Ideniiication Number
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105 - Photos By
Fl 8YLVIA GERASH
w
2
E |
e
Y N. 78th §u.
=
a]
=
< |
2
Q
g
) |
o u
W. Sheridan Ave.
»
5
I
UNIT 1 WAS TRAVELING SOUTH ON N 76TH STREET. UNIT 2 WAS TRAVELING NORTH ON M. 76TH STREET. UNIT 2 TURNED LEFT
JONTO W, SHERIDAN AVENUE. UNIT 1 STRUCK THE SIDE OF UNIT 2. THE PASSENGER OF UNIT 1 DIED AT THE SCENE. THE DRIVER
IOF UNIT 1 WAS CONVEYED TO FROEDTERT HOSPITAL WHERE HE DIED FROM HIS INJURIES,
ISEE MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT INCIDENT NUMBER 182660033 FOR FURTHER DETAN.
Officer Information
126 - Officer Last Name 125 - First Nama 125 - Middle intlal 131 - Officer ID
E WEIGEL GARY 10041
F= | 129 - Law Enforcament Agency No. 130 - Law Enforcement Agancy Name
g MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
£ | 126 - Law Enlorcement Agency Address Street & Number
|.OII. 749 WEST STATE STREET
=Z [ 127-City 127 - State 127 - Zip Cede 128 - Telephane Number
¢ | MILWALKEE Wi 53201 (414) 933-4444 EXT.
8 132 - Date Notifled 133 - Tima Notfied (Miltary Time) | 134 - Time Armived (Milary Tims) | 135 - Dale Of Report
i | 08/22/2018 0937 0944 08/22/201¢
[TH
o] 18 - Spaciat Study
162660881 2 5 =
18 - Agency Spacs
Truck and Bus :
136 A fruck or truck combination > 10,000 Ibs 136 Any vehicle displaying a hazardous materiais
GVWRIGCWR (] ptacard
136
&[] Avehicle designed to carry 9 or more peopte, including the driver )
136 136 136 One or more vehicles towed from the scene due to disabling damage
2 [V Fatat Injury | [w] Medicat Transport v
=
@ i Number
5 02
a 137 - Hazardous Materials Glass Numbers
=
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137 - Hezerdous Matarlals "UN" Nos.

HazMat Piacard Displayed ]

Hazardous Cargo Was Released

137 - Name Of Hazardous Materlals In this Load

137 - Name Of Hazardous Materlals Released

138
Interstate Carrier

140 -US DOT No.

O

140 - iICC MC No. LC No.

IC No.

141 - Source
VEHICLE-SIDE

139 - Carrler Name

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

142 - Carrler Addrass Chy State | Zip Code

2142 W CANAL ST MILWAUKEE wi 53233

143 - GVWR (Lbs) 144 - Total No. of Axles 145 - Vehicle Configuration 147 - Cargo Body Type
34,220 3 TRUCKITRAILER CARGO-TANK

146 - First Evant

146 - Second Event

COLLISION-INVOLVING-MOTOR-VEHICLE-IN-TRANSPOR BLANK

146 - Third Event
BLANK

146 - Fourth Event
BLANK




